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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Elbert B. Edwards

Elementary School
05/16/22 Andre Agassi Foundation $25,000 for school uniforms

J. Marian Walker

International Elementary
School

05/16/22 Albertsons-Safeway
Foundation

$5,000 for the school generated
fund

Charles A. Silvestri

Junior High School
05/20/22 Mr. Charles Silvestri $20,000 for the eighth-grade

field trip

Boulder City High School 05/18/22 Southwest Diner $4,000 for a football scoreboard

Ed W. Clark High School 05/16/22 Clark Community School
Board Members

$5,000 for the TEACH Academy

Del Sol Academy of the
Performing Arts

05/25/22 Oracle Athletics, LLC

dba National Youth Sports
$1,200 for the football program

Del Sol Academy of the
Performing Arts

05/17/22 Nevada Community
Foundation

$3,000 for instruments

Desert Oasis High
Schooi

05/23/22 Mr. Thomas Bowen

Therapy Biocks, LLC
$1,000 forThe girls' volleyball
program

Desert Pines High
School

05/23/22 $1,000 for the Future Business

Leaders of America program
Committee to Elect

Segerblom

Desert Pines High
School

05/18/22 Project 150 $3,250 for the Future Business

Leaders of America program

Desert Pines High
School

05/19/22 Student Sports, LLC $2,500 for the football program

Jason Goudie

January 12,2023 Page 1 of 2



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

08/23/21 American School Counselor

Association

$1,000 for the orchestra

program

Mission High School 04/30/21 Penta Cares Foundation $50,000 for the school

generated fund

Mission High School 08/02/21 Community Involvement
Team

$1,000 for the school generated
fund

Palo Verde High School 08/30/21 Ed and Shauna Smith $4,000 for the football program

Rancho High School 08/27/21 Adam S. Kutner

Attorney at Law
$1,500 for at-risk and homeless

student and family assistance

Rancho High School 08/27/21 REYN, LLC $1,000 for at-risk and homeless

student and family assistance

Valley High School 08/23/21 $2,300 for the women's

volleyball program
Tribe Athletics Sports
Events, LLC

Page 2 of 2



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Laura Dearing
Elementary School

09/10/21 Whole Kids Foundation $3,000 for the garden

Judy and John L.
Goolsby Elementary
School

09/17/21 Ms. Brigitte Fallon $5,000 for school needs

Robert E. Lake

Elementary School
09/10/21 . Whole Kids Foundation $3,000 for the garden

Virgin Valley Elementary
School

09/08/21 Rancho Mesquite Casino $3,390 for an aimswebPlus

programInc.

$3,778.65 for STEM scienceJ. Marian Walker

International School

Elementary School

09/14/21 J. Marian Walker Parent

Teacher Association labs

J. Marian Walker

International School

Elementary School

08/10/21 J. Marian Walker Parent

Teacher Association

$6,790.50 for Trunk or Treat

expenses

Elise L. Wolff Elementary
School

09/08/21 $1,000 for school suppliesKendall Shirley

Barry and June

Gunderson Middle

School

09/08/21 $1,096.91 for band instrumentsMs. Marti Barritt

Clifford J. Lawrence

Junior High School
09/07/21 First Class Vending, Inc. $2,750 for the school generated

fund

Eldorado High School 09/14/21 Oracle Athletics, LLC

dba National Youth Sports
$2,400 for the football program

Jason Goudie

January 27,2022 Page 1 of 2



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Green Valley High
School

09/01/21 Glen Meyers and Carl Mack
Meyers

$1,000 for the women's

volleyball program

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/13/21 $9,600 for the school generatedFriends of the Las Vegas
Academy fund

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/10/21 $10,000 for a pianoPayan & Payan, CPAs

Moapa Valley High
School

09/14/21 $2,500 for pickle ball courtsSquire Properties, PC

Rancho High School 09/01/21 Redline FR, LLC $6,517 for the football program

Indian Springs Schools 08/01/21 $4,000 for Indian Springs
Schools and $250 for Earl B.

Lundy Elementary School

R & S Investments

Properties, LLC

John F. Miller School $20,000 in honor of Jean

Reynolds-Trudell

9/8/2021 Janice and John Hertig

Related Services 9/9/2021 $2,000 for a workshop for
Speech Services

Mr. Stephen Sacks

Page 2 of 2



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

08/18/21 Mr. Charles N. Blitzer $1.500 for school programs

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

08/20/21 $1,000 for school programsMs. Paola Almaraz

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

08/20/21 Ms. Angela Bacon $1,000 for school programs

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

08/21/21 $1,000 for school programsMs. Vivien Gehres

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

08/23/21 $1,000 for school programsCollin and Linda Hightower

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

08/26/21 $1,000 for school programsMr. Russ Blevins

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

08/26/21 Maston and Christine

Thornton

$1,000 for school programs

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

08/29/21 $1,000 for school programsMs. Tobi Ferguson

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

08/29/21 Samuel and Jennifer Gomez

Lopez
$1,000 for school programs

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

$1,000 for school programs08/29/21 Mr. Romero Perez

$1,000 for school programsLas Vegas Academy of
the Arts

08/30/21 Ms. Melissa Wilds

Jason Goudie

February 10,2022 Page 1 of 3



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

08/30/21 Noel and Raquel Yumiaco $1,000 for school programs

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

08/31/21 Ms. Susan Biafore $1,000 for school programs

Las Vegas Academy of 09/01/21 $1,000 for school programsMs. Jennifer Bas

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/04/21 Arjun Gururaj $1,000 for school programs

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/07/21 Ms. Mary Clevidence $1,000 for school programs

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/09/21 Ms. Shawna Aron $1,000 for school programs

$1,000 for school programsLas Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/09/21 Ms. Kristina Dickey

Las Vegas Academy of

the Arts

09/09/21 Ms. Ellen Johns $1,000 for school programs

$1,000 for school programsLas Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/09/21 Mr. Michael Pawlak

$1,000 for school programsLas Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/12/21 Ms. Deanna Young

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/13/21 $1,000 for school programsMs. Dannene Drummond

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/13/21 $1,000 for school programsMs. Francine Sanchez

$1,000 for school programsLas Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/14/21 Mr. Rodney Baldwin

Page 2 of 3



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Western High School 09/04/21 EG Entertainment, LLC $1,800 for DJ service and photo
booth

Page 3 of 3



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behaif of
the Clark County School District. The gifts iisted below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

09/22/21 $8,000 for a shade structureTheron H. and Naomi D.

Goynes Elementary
School

Goynes Parents
and Teachers Together

(GPATT)

$1,987 for the physical
education program

Robert E. Lake

Elementary School
09/23/21 Dairy Councii of Nevada

$1,085 for school suppliesElise L. Wolff

Elementary School
09/21/21 Mr. John P. OLeary

dba ZIggy's Custom Hats

$2,000 for the school libraryCarroll M. Johnston

Middle School

09/17/21 Ms. Kelda Johnston

$1,051.32 for a picture
commission

Clifford J. Lawrence

Junior High School

09/20/21 Dorian

Artistry in Photography

$1,000 for use by Student
Council for Red Ribbon Week

W. Mack Lyon Middle
School

09/30/21 PACT Coalition for Safe and

Drug-Free Communities

$3,000 for the Garden Club09/29/21 Whole Kids FoundationEd Von Tobel Middle

School

$1,000 for the boys' basketball
program

Canyon Springs High
School and the

Leadership and Law

Preparatory Academy

09/15/21 Zions Bancorporation
Nevada State Bank

$1,000 for the football program09/27/21 Miami Dolphins, Ltd.Ed W. Clark High School

09/17/21 $5,000 for Varsity QuizDel Sol Academy of the
Performing Arts

The John C. Kish

Foundation

$1,000 for the Coach of theDesert Pines High
School

09/23/21 Las Vegas Raiders
Week

Jason Goudie

February 24,2022 Page 1 of 2



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

$10,000 for supplies for the
construction department

Desert Rose High
School/Adult High
School

09/15/21 Associated General

Contractors

Eldorado High School 09/30/21 Smith Larsen & Wixom $1,500 for the choir program

Foothill High School 09/15/21 Chimera Golf Course $2,400 for the boys' golf
tournament

$1,000 for school programsLas Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/16/21 Mr. Josh Reid

$1,000 for school programsLas Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/19/21 Mr. Ron Bennett

$1,000 for school programsLas Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/19/21 Ampara Shannon

$1,000 for school programsLas Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/29/21 Ms. Jazmin Hill

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

09/30/21 Mr. Thomas Guanci $1,000 for school programs

$5,000 for the robotics programNorthwest Career and

Technical Academy
09/29/21 NV Energy

$1,000 for food for

Homecoming
Palo Verde High School 09/20/21 Ms. Shannon M. O'Toole

$30,000 for student programsHelen J. Stewart School 09/15/21 Glen Hill Memorial Charity
Golf Tournament

$2,950 for Red Ribbon Week

2021 supplies
Indian Springs Schools 09/29/21 PACT Coalition for Safe and

Drug-Free Communities

Page 2 of 2



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

$2,500 for student shirtsLee Antonello

Elementary School
10/13/21 Mr. Leland Yorgason

Slema F. Bartlett

Elementary School
10/01/21 $7,000 for the school generatedSelma F. Bartlett Elementary

' School Parent Teacher

Organization
fund

Slema F. Bartlett

Elementary School

10/01/21 Selma F. Bartlett Elementary
School Parent Teacher

Organization

$1,000 for special education
programs

$1,000 for kindergarten
programs

Slema F. Bartlett

Elementary School
10/01/21 Selma F. Bartlett Elementary

School Parent Teacher

Organization

$2,000 for school programsSlema F. Bartlett

Elementary School
10/15/21 Selma F. Bartlett Elementary

School Parent Teacher

Organization

Slema F. Bartlett

Elementary School
10/01/21 Selma F. Bartlett Elementary

School Parent Teacher

Organization

$1,000 for first-grade programs

10/01/21 $1,000 for second-grade
programs

Slema F. Bartlett

Elementary School

Selma F. Bartlett Elementary
School Parent Teacher

Organization

10/01/21 $1,000 for third-grade programsSlema F. Bartlett

Elementary School
Selma F. Bartlett Elementary

School Parent Teacher

Organization

$1,000 for fourth-grade
programs

Slema F. Bartlett

Elementary School
10/01/21 Selma F. Bartlett Elementary

School Parent Teacher

Organization

Jason Goudie
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Slema F. Bartlett

Elementary School
10/01/21 Selma F. Bartlett Elementary

School Parent Teacher

Organization

$1,000 for fifth-grade programs

Slema F. Bartlett

Elementary School
10/01/21 $8,000 for school programsSelma F. Bartlett Elementary

School Parent Teacher

Organization

James H. Bilbray
Elementary School

10/12/21 Areata Associates, Inc. $1,000 for a donation in

memory of Mr. James Bilbray

Marion B. Earl

Elementary School
10/01/21 Frederick and Margaret

Nielsen

$1,000 for the school generated
fund

Elton M. and Madeleine

E. Garrett Junior High
School

$1,000 for the school generated10/07/21 Boulder Dam Credit Union

fund

Barbara and Hank

Greenspun Junior High
School

10/01/21 $1,300 for a Stravari celloMs. Erin Van Ostrand

Bob Miller Middle School 10/07/21 Vegas Valley Infusion
Centers, LLC

$10,000 for the school

generated fund

Boulder City High School 10/06/21 St. Christophers Church $1,000 for the BCHS Bleacher

Bums/Clothes Closet

Desert Pines High
School

10/01/21 $2,627.48 for shoes and flats

for the cross country program
JDMJ Holdings
dba Red Rock Running

Company

Eldorado High School 10/01/21 $1,397.69 for shoes and flats

for the cross country program
JDMJ Holdings
dba Red Rock Running
Company

Foothill High School 10/05/21 Albertsons/Safeway $1,000 for the dairy
sweepstakes

Page 2 of 3



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

10/01/21 $1,000 for school programsMs. Kristin Osbourne

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

10/05/21 FrogLube $7,000 for display panels for the
art program

$1,000 for the football programLas Vegas High School 10/07/21 Dr. Nancy Sylvanie

Northwest Career and

Technical Academy
10/05/21 $3,085 for the school generatedRedline FR, LLC

fund

$2,100 for personalized wood
plaques

Spring Valley High
School

10/14/21 Sam and Alisa Geysimonyan

10/08/21 $30,000 for tablets and

charging station
West Career and

Technical Academy

BZ Works, LLC

Page 3 of 3



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

$1,000 for a donation in

memory of Mr. James Bilbray

James H. Bilbray
Elementary School

10/20/21 Kaempfer Crowell, Ltd.

Robert and Sandy Ellis
Elementary School

10/25/21 $3,875 for supplies for
classroom instruction,

organization, and support

Duetto Research, Inc.

Edith Garehime

Elementary School
11/03/21 ASD.com, Inc.

SchoolStore.com

$1,979.68 for school needs

Judy and John L.
Goolsby Elementary
School

$1,657.50 for a website fee10/20/21 Goolsby Elementary School
Parent Leadership Team,
Inc.

Howard E. Heckethorn

Elementary School
10/25/21 $1,630.50 for Trunk or TreatHeckethorn Elementary

School Parent Teacher

Organization

Howard E. Hollingsworth
Elementary School

12/17/21 $3,000 for a student holiday
celebration

Sunset Station Hotel and

Casino

$3,000 for a washer and dryer
for student needs

Howard E. Hollingsworth
Elementary School

12/17/21 Sunset Station Hotel and

Casino

$10,000 for the garden club and
the school generated fund

Jerome D. Mack Middle

School

10/20/21 GENYOUth, Inc.

Basic Academy of
International Studies

10/27/21 The Quinton Robbins

Play It Forward Foundation
$2,500 for the men's basketball

team

$1,000 for the tennis programBoulder City High School 10/14/21 Boulder Dam Credit Union

$2,000 for the golf programDel Sol Academy of the
Performing Arts

10/28/21 Lexus of Henderson

Jason Goudie

March 24,2022 Page 1 of 2



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Green Valley High
School

10/15/21 Las Vegas Raiders $1,000 for the football program

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

10/15/21 Ms. Rya Elsma $1,000 for school programs

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

10/25/21 $1,000 for school programsMr. Phil Cooper

Las Vegas High School 10/26/21 Gutic Enterprises, Inc. $1,000 for the Mariachi program

$2,000 for the boys' soccer
program

Liberty High School 10/26/21 Interstate Hotel Installation

$1,000 for the Varsity Quiz
program

Liberty High School 10/25/21 Brayden Smith Memorial
Fund

Rancho High School 10/14/21 $3,480 for sewing books,
patterns, fabric, supplies and a

sewing machine

Marvin H. and Kimberly A.

Lewis

10/12/21 $20,000 for the school

generated fund and the Air
Force Junior Reserve Officers

Training Corp program

Rancho High School Mr. Jerry Whitsett

Valley High School 10/22/21 $1,000 for the band programTRT Defense

West Career and

Technical Academy
10/28/21 Ms. Serina Heuser $1,000 for the school generated

fund

West Career and

Technical Academy
10/27/21 $5,000 for the school generatedMs. Shari Wong

fund

West Career and

Technical Academy
10/15/21 Daniel and Kelly Grimm $1,500 for the school generated

fund

Page 2 of 2



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Whitney Elementary
School

11/09/21 Ms. Sherrie Gahn $5,000 for the after school

program

Lawrence and Heidi

Canarelli Middle School

11/15/21 $12,000 for student and staff

needs and year-end awards
Lawrence and Heidi

Canarelli

Jerome D. Mack Middle

School

11/04/21 Boks

Reebok Foundation, Inc.

$2,000 for the CrossFit program

Jo Mackey ILead
Academy for the Digital
Sciences

11/11/21 Gene Haas Foundation $2,000 for the robotics program

Canyon Springs High
School and the

Leadership and Law

Preparatory Academy

11/15/21 $3,000 for the boys' basketball
program

Tarkanian Basketball

Academy, Inc.

Centennial High School $5,000 for the girls' basketball
program

11/06/21 KDL Services, LLC

Del Sol Academy of the
Performing Arts

11/15/21 Oracle Athletics, LLC

dba National Youth Sports
$1,000 for.the football program

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

11/01/21 Mr. Rick Arpin $1,500 for school programs

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

11/08/21 $6,000 for the robotics programMr. Steve Philpotts

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

11/10/21 $1,000 for the robotics programMr. Kurt R. Hanson

Jason Goudie
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Las Vegas High School 11/04/21 $1,000 for the Mariachi programInnovating Media Group

Las Vegas High School 11/04/21 $2,000 for the Mariachi programMoonbug Entertainment
USA, Inc.

Las Vegas High School 11/05/21 Las Vegas High School
Alumni Association

$1,000 for the school generated
fund

Las Vegas High School 11/08/21 Mr. Bill D. Ringer, Trustee
Bryce Harper Revocable
Trust

$10,000 for the baseball

program

Las Vegas High School 11/10/21 Game Coin, LLC $50,000 for the football program

Palo Verde High School 11/06/21 $3,500 for the golf programGhost Tree Invitational, Ltd

Silverado High School 11/09/21 Radiers Foundation $2,000 for the football program

Page 2 of 2



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

J. Marian Walker

international Elementary
School

11/17/21 $4,858 for family engagement
events

J. Marian Walker Parent

Teacher Association

Carroll M. Johnston

Middle School

11/18/21 $2,000 for the robotics programGene Haas Foundation

Boulder City High School 11/19/21 $4,000 for the football programBoulder Dam Credit Union

Boulder City High School 11/29/21 Gene Haas Foundation $3,000 for the robotics program

Centennial High School 11/20/21 Mr. Gerald Morita

Hoops for Friends
$1,000 for the girls' basketball
program

Centennial High School 11/30/21 $1,500 for the girls' flag football
program

Mr. Tyler West

Centennial High School 11/29/21 $1,000 for the Navy Junior
Reserve Officers Training Corps
program

Ms. Sharron Ritch

Sports Network International,

Inc

Desert Oasis High
School

11/29/21 $3,000 for the robotics programGene Haas Foundation

Green Valley High

School

11/20/21 Dr. Fred C. Redfern $4,500 for seven tall filing
cabinets with open shelving

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

11/16/21 $1,500 for film and videoKelly Mabel

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

11/17/21 $5,000 for school programsDr. Mark Rosen and Mrs.

Ercy Rosen

Jason Goudie
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

11/22/21 $1,000 for school programsMs. Susan Biafore

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

11/22/21 Ms. Eleanor Gail Downey $1,500 for the band and

Mariachi programs

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

11/23/21 $1,250 for the music programMs. Lenore Wolkovich

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

11/30/21 Mr. Jon Cobain

T.RowePrice

$25,000 for the Matching Gift
Campaign

Las Vegas High School 11/19/21 $1,000 for the robotics programFirst NV

Las Vegas High School 11/23/21 Las Vegas Motor Speedway $4,680 for the PAL program

Las Vegas High School 11/19/21 $1,500 for the Mariachi programTouro University Nevada

Northwest Career and

Technical Academy
11/30/21 Gene Haas Foundation $3,000 for the robotics program

$2,750 for the cheerleading
program

Palo Verde High School 11/15/21 Thomas & Mack Company

Palo Verde High School 11/15/21 Ms. Kelli Mendenhall $3,143 for the cheerleading
program

Palo Verde High School 11/15/21 $3,143 for the cheerleading
program

Ms. Rebecca Mendenhall

11/29/21 $1,000 for state championship
rings for the football program

Silverado High School Ms. Miriam Ostolaza

11/30/21 $1,000 for state championship
rings for the football program

Silverado High School The Bar @ Las Vegas
Boulevard

Page 2 of 2



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts iisted below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

C. V. T. Gilbert

Elementary School
12/06/21 $1,031.52 for student ChristmasMr. Carios E. Rivadeneira

gifts

Robert Lunt Elementary
School

12/03/21 $5,750 for suppliesJonathan and Cassandra

Jacobs

Nate Mack Elementary
School

12/09/21 Ms. Kristee Watson $1,000 for Missoula Theater

12/02/21 $16,316 for education

programs, supplies, and

student/family needs

Dean Petersen

Elementary School
Wynn Employee Foundation

Rose Warren Elementary
School

12/15/21 The Gold Coast Hotel &

Casino

$1,000 for the Yearbook

program

$1,000 for the Yearbook

program

Rose Warren Elementary
School

12/15/21 The Gold Coast Hotel &

Casino

Jerome D. Mack Middle

School

12/06/21 Big Green $2,000 for the garden club

Basic Academy of
International Studies

12/07/21 $1,100 for instructional

equipment for cyber security
Gaudin Motor Company

Ed W. Clark High School 12/21/21 Redline FR, LLC $6,820.80 for the flag football
program

Durango High School 12/03/21 $11,000 for scholarshipsMr. Ed Craw

$1,500 for student servicesGlobal Community High
School

12/09/21 Spring Mountain Treatment

Center

Jason Goudie
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

12/03/20 Valentine and Janice Hoy $35,500 for a grand piano

Las Vegas High School 12/08/21 Las Vegas Motor Speedway $1,000 for the Mariachi program

Las Vegas High School 12/17/21 Gene Haas Foundation $3,000 for the robotics program

Palo Verde High School 12/01/21 Las Vegas Raiders $1,000 for the football program

$3,000 for the robotics programSierra Vista High School 12/01/21 Gene Haas Foundation

Silverado High School 12/03/21 $2,500 for football

championship rings
Mr. Jason Rowland

Engagement Office 12/16/21 $323,900.46 for educational

programs

Edna Rose Crane

Educational Foundation

Police Services 12/14/21 Ms. Kathryn P. Sullivan $3,872 for the 2021 Shop with a
Cop program

Police Services 12/10/21 $2,000 for the 2021 Shop with a
Cop Program

Robert and Sandra Ellis

Page 2 of 2



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have bee^n accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Kermit R. Booker Sr.

Elementary School
01/10/22 PAC-12 Conference $5,000 for the school garden

Eileen Conners

Elementary School
12/08/21 Eileen Conners Elementary

School Parent Teacher

Organization

$1,000 for MAP (Measures of
Academic Progress) testing
incentives

Matt Kelly Elementary
School

12/13/21 Mr. Aaron Taylor
The Real Estate Group

$3,500 for 50 tablets

Robert E. Lake

Elementary School
08/10/21 Foodie Fit $20,000 for backpacks and

supplies

$5,000 for Scholastic Books for

students

Robert E. Lake

Elementary School

08/10/21 Panda Express

BOX TOP$ for Education $20,076.70 for classroom

material

Ernest J. May
Elementary School

1/07/22

12/22/21 $18,000 for classroom

equipment

Charles A. Silvestri

Junior High School
Mr. Charles A. Silvestri

$1,000 for the boys' basketball
program

Canyon Springs High
School and the

Leadership and Law
Preparatory Academy

01/07/22 Gregory and Kathleen
Maddux

Ed W. Clark High School 12/15/21 Brooklyn Nets, LLC $2,000 for the basketball
program

Foothill High School 12/20/21 Dr. Justin Striblen, P.C. $15,000 for the band program

$1,100 for the women's

basketball program
Green Valley High
School

01/06/22 Mr. Keith B. Davis

Jason Goudie

May 19,2022 Page 1 of 2



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Palo Verde High School 12/06/21 Ghost Tree International, $3,500 for the dance program
Ltd.

Sierra Vista High School 01/04/22 Tournament of Champions $2,000 for the wrestling
program

$4,000 for a scholarship
donation

Veterans Tribute Career

and Technical Academy
01/09/22 Henderson Defense

Industries, LLC

$3,235 for the motorcycle unitPolice Services 01/04/22 Friends for Metro Motors

$206,798.96 for production and
programming

Vegas PBS 02/10/22 Various

02/12/22 $3,137,456.99 for production
and programming and
$205,107.81 for restricted

donations for educational
'i

programs for calendar year
2021

Vegas PBS Various
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

$1,123.66 to install televisions

for art, music, and library
programs

Kirk L. Adams

Elementary School
12/10/21 Kirk L. Adams Elementary

Parent Teacher Organization

Hannah Marie Brown

Elementary School
12/22/21 $1,500 for staff computer bags

and school needs

Ms. Phyllis A. James

Hannah Marie Brown

Elementary School
05/01/21 $3,000 for two grand pianosMs. Kay Brown

$1,000 for teacher incentivesAnn Lynch Elementary
School

12/13/21 Mr. Jared C. Penn

$12,500 for the school

generated fund
John S. Park Elementary
School

12/15/21 Southern Nevada CCIM

Chapter

08/27/21 Jeffrey and Kimberly
Basham

$1,000 for after school

enrichment programs
Robert L. Taylor

Elementary School

10/19/21 $12,970 for the school

generated fund
Ruby S. Thomas
Elementary School

Teamsters

$5,000 for the music program12/22/21 AnnonymousVirgin Valley Elementary

School

09/13/21 $1,000 for the cheer programB. Mahlon Brown

Academy of International
Studies

Ms. Jennifer Hammond

12/27/21 $5,000 for the strings programCharles Arthur Hughes
Middle School

David and Jane Boyarski

11/30/21 $1,149 for a Cremona cello for

the orchestra program
K. 0. Knudson Academy
of the Arts

Kristopher and Heidi
Ongbongan

Jason Goudie

June 9,2022 Page 1 of 2



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

K. 0 Knudson Academy
of the Arts

11/30/21 Kristopher and Heidi
Ongbongan

$1,575 for a Salvatore Cadoni

cello for the orchestra program

Roy W. Martin Middle
School

10/05/21 James and Susan Laverick $1,000 for the Nick Laverick

Memorial Fund

Desert Pines High
School

12/09/21 Gene Haas Foundation $2,000 for the robotics program

Green Valley High
School

12/08/21 Mark Siegel Consulting $1,500 for the boys' basketball
program

$2,000 for basketball uniformsGreen Valley High
School

01/04/22 Ms. Winifred R. Johnston

$1,000 for the flag football
program

Green Valley High
School

12/17/21 Barbara and William

Champion

$10,525.67 for teacher

preparation programs
Western High School 01/11/22 Communities in Schools

Engagement and Events 12/16/21 HELP of Southern Nevada $3,500 for bicycles and helmets
for the Safe Routes to School

program

$3,500 for gift cards for the Safe
Routes to Schools program

Engagement and Events 12/16/21 HELP of Southern Nevada

$192,957.10 for production and
programming

Vegas PBS 03/17/22 Various
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Shelley Berkley
Elementary School

02/02/22 Ms. Shelley Berkley $5,000 for the principal's
discretion

Hannah Marie Brown

Elementary School
02/02/22 $24,000 for a digital marqueeThe Public Education

Foundation

01/25/22 $1,000 in honor of Hannah

Brown

Hannah Marie Brown

Elementary School
Cox Communications

Marion B. Earl

Elementary School
02/11/22 $1,000 for teacher appreciationAmerican Southwest Electric

$1,000 for the school generatedJudy and John L.

Goolsby Elementary

School

01/25/22 Puja Hirpara

fund

Robert E. Lake

Elementary School

01/06/22 TEAM Ford Lincoln $1,000 for the teacher

appreciation/staff development

$3,350 for $15 gift cardsRobert E. Lake

Elementary School
12/16/21 Lucy Stewart, Mike and Lou

Ochoa, and Kevin Buckley

01/28/22 $1,500 for the school generatedNate Mack Elementary
School

Silver Lands, Inc.

fund

$3,000 for Missoula Children's

Theater

Nate Mack Elementary

School

01/20/22 Jerome and Joyce Mack
Family Trust

$1,000 for educational material

for students and staff

01/12/22Reynaldo L. Martinez
Elementary School

Blackbox Meats

$1,000 for educational material

for students and staff

Reynaldo L. Martinez
Elementary School

01/12/22 James B. and Lora Lee

Gibson

Jason Goudie

June 23, 2022 Page 1 of 3



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Reynaldo L. Martinez
Elementary School

$1,000 for educational material

for students and staff

01/12/22 John Marchiano and

Tawayna Palma
c/o John F. Marchiano Law

Corporation

Reynaldo L. Martinez
Elementary School

01/12/22 Mr. John Fritzel

Gravitas Henderson, LLC

dba F & L Warm Springs,

$1,000 for educational material

for students and staff

Reynaldo L. Martinez
Elementary School

01/12/22 $2,000 for educational material

for students and staff

Matt B. and Beverly A.
Rytting

Reynaldo L. Martinez
Elementary School

01/12/22 Donald A. and Kim Ellis $1,000 for educational material

for students and staff

$4,000 for second-grade
supplies

Dr. Beverly S. Mathis
Elementary School

12/14/21 Schulze Private Foundation

01/19/22 $5,000 for the school generatedJ. T. McWilliams

Elementary School
Ms. Shannon Bruno

fund

$26,324 for the school

generated fund
Dennis Ortwein

Elementary School
12/22/21 Edna Rose Crane

Foundation

c/o The Public Education

Foundation

$40,000 for the school

generated fund

Richard J. Rundle

Elementary School

01/28/22 Ms. Tina Romaniello

Star Kids Foundation

$25,000 for the school

generated fund
Whitney Elementary

School

01/17/22 Christine C. Schulze Legacy
Foundation

$1,000 for homeless student

needs

12/17/21 Ms. Patricia L. Kirkwood

c/o Rancho Reunion

Rancho High School

$30,000 for homeless student

needs

Rancho High School 12/15/21 Christine C. Schulze Legacy
Foundation
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Sierra Vista High School 02/10/22 Manfredi Landscaping, LLC $1.000 for the Junior Reserve

Officers Training Corps program

Veterans Tribute Career

and Technical Academy
01/19/22 Ms. Maria Vega $1,000 for the VTCTA

scholarship program

Veterans Tribute Career

and Technical Academy
01/31/22 $2,500 for the VTCTA

scholarship program
Nevada Donor Network, Inc.

Western High School 01/04/22 $1,000 for the wresting programMs. Patty Sulliban
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Canyon Springs High
School and the

Leadership and Law
Preparatory Academy

12/08/21 Neal A. and Renee L.

Orabka

$1,000 for Communities in

Schools

Centennial High School 11/29/21 $1,000 for the Junior Reserve

Officers Training Corps program
Ms. Sharron Ritch

Sports Network International

Ed W. Clark High School 01/19/22 Redline FR, LLC $2,252 for the flag football
program

Ed W. Clark High School 12/17/21 $4,784 for the girls' basketball
program

Redline FR, LLC

Ed W. Clark High School $1,000 for the Navy Junior
Reserve Officers Training Corps
program

01/28/22 Greater Nevada Detachment

Marine Corps League

Desert Pines High
School

02/08/22 $2,500 for the flag football
program

Mr. Gary Howard

$1,500 for the boys' basketball
program

Durango High School 02/03/22 Flooring Solutions of

Nevada, Inc.

Eldorado High School 01/27/21 $3,000 for the robotics programGene Haas Foundation

Eldorado High School 01/07/22 International Brotherhood of

Electrical Workers

$1,357 for the robotics program

$20,300 for evaporative coolers
and sanitizing wipes

Green Valley High
School

01/25/22 Mr. Brian Ellington

$5,000 for the dance programLas Vegas Academy of
the Arts

01/27/22 Ms. Christina Beltran

Jason Goudie
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

12/03/21 Mr. Jon Cobain $2,000 for cameras for the

photography program

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

01/06/22 Mr. Robert Paul Katz $2,000 for audio recording and
engineering services

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

12/17/21 Spanish Trail Country Club $1,000 for the choir program
Inc.

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

12/15/21 $3,500 for student vocal

lessons and scholarships

Mr. David L. Hon

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

12/31/21 $1,000 for the matching gift
donation

Mr. Chad Konrad

Las Vegas High School 02/03/22 Greg and Sarah Anderson $1,500 for the baseball program

Las Vegas High School 01/26/22 $1,500 for the baseball programMr. Greg Anderson

Las Vegas High School 12/17/21 Gene Haas Foundation $3,000 for the robotics program

Las Vegas High School 01/31/22 $3,000 for the boys' golf
program

The Painters & Decorators

Public Southern Nevada

Chapter PDCA Relations

Trust Fund

$1,500 for the school generatedMission High School 10/14/21 Tony and Cyndy Mahoney
fund

$5,000 for the school generatedMission High School 08/10/21 R & S Investments

Properties fund

10/01/21 $1,200 for Red Ribbon WeekMission High School PACT Coalition for Safe and

Drug-Free Communities
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted,

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Shelley Berkley
Elementary School

02/02/22 Ms. Shelley Berkley $5,000 for the principal's
discretion

Doris Hancock

Elementary School
02/09/22 $1,000 for kindergarten through

Grade 4 art programs

Mr. Thomas 0. Hunter

Billy and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

$1,500 for staffing07/30/21 Ms. Deb Gaisky

Beam for Kids, LLC

Billy and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

08/02/21 Mr. Michael Volkert $1,500 for staffing

Billy and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

08/05/21 $1,500 for staffingMs. Carrie Robine

$1,500 for staffingBilly and Rosemary

Vassiliadis Elementary
School

08/09/21 Avanti Group, Inc.

$2,070 for staffingBilly and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

08/09/21 Ms. Annalise Castor

$1,500 for staffingBilly and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary

School

08/25/21 Mr. Dennis H. Tsung

$1,500 for staffingBilly and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

08/30/21 Parowan 44, LLC

dba Jeff White Custom

Jewelry

Jason Goudie
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Biliy and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

07/30/21 Mr. Jason Horwitz $5,000 for staffing

Billy and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

09/07/21 The Vassiliadis Eiementary
Parent Teacher Organization

$13,424.54 for supplies

Billy and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

09/07/21 $11,554 for the school

generated fund and spirit wear
The Vassiliadis Elementary
Parent Teacher Organization

Biiiy and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

09/07/21 $7,037.50 for the school

generated fund
The Vassiliadis Eiementary
Parent Teacher Organization

Billy and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Eiementary
School

09/07/21 $6,391.44 for suppliesThe Vassiliadis Elementary
Parent Teacher Organization

Biiiy and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

10/07/21 $10,569 for the Cheer ClubThe Vassiliadis Eiementary
Parent Teacher Organization

11/08/21 $5,959.25 for staffing. Cheer
Club, Gifted and Taiented

Education, and suppiies

Billy and Rosemary

Vassiliadis Elementary

School

The Vassiliadis Elementary
Parent Teacher Organization

$4,428 for the school generated
fund and winter shirts

Billy and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

11/22/21 The Vassiliadis Elementary

Parent Teacher Organization

J. Marian Walker

International Elementary
School

02/14/22 $4,438.04 for family
engagement events

J. Marian Walker Parent

Teacher Association

Page 2 of 3



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Barbara and Hank

Greenspun Junior High
School

02/14/22 84 Lumber Company $1,725 for the cheerleading
program

Basic Academy of
International Studies

02/14/22 Mr. Scott Baker

Southern Nevada Tribe

$12,000 for the baseball

program

Ed W. Clark High School 01/05/22 $1,500 for the boys' basketball
program

Anush Yemenidjian

Ed W. Clark High School 02/09/22 $1,788.50 for the boys'
basketball program

Snap! Mobile, Inc.

Silverado High School 02/09/22 $1,500 for the track programMr. Noah L. Stevens

Coral Academy

Veterans Tribute Career

and Technical Academy
02/14/22 $1,000 for the VTCTA

scholarship program
Ms. Maria Vega I,

West Career and

Technical Academy
$1,000 for the We The People
competition

02/12/22 Mr. Nick DiCerbo

Engagement Unit 05/25/22 $426,918forTitleland Tier III

elementary schools

Edna Rose Crane

Educational Foundation

Vegas PBS 04/21/22 $341,458.73 for production and
programming and $17,513 for
restricted donations

Various

$307,732.06 for production and
programming

Vegas PBS 05/17/22 Various
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Lee Antonello

Elementary School
02/16/22 Create A Change Now $1,000 for the garden

Lee Antonello

Elementary School
02/17/22 Lee Antonello Parent

Teacher Association

$2,343.66 for school shirts

Selma F. Bartlett

Elementary School

03/09/22 $4,965.88 for a copy machineSelma F. Bartlett Elementary
School Parent Teacher

Organization

$2,093.66 for community
partnership

John S. Park Elementary
School

02/24/22 Nevada Latino Bar

Association

$1,000 to support teachers
students, and the garden

Wendell P. Williams

Elementary School
02/28/22 Create A Change Now

$5,000 for the school generatedIrwin and Susan Molasky .
Junior High School

03/02/22 Ms. Karolyn D. Wolfrom
fund

Boulder City High School 03/01/22 $1,000 for the girls' volleyball
program

AmeriSent Insurance

$1,500 for the dance programDel Sol Academy of the
Performing Arts

02/18/22 Levi Strauss & Co.

$2,975 for equipment and
shoes for the golf program

Del Sol Academy of the
Performing Arts

02/28/22 Mr. Michael J. Machado

$8,000 for school uniforms for

new students

03/18/22 Lincoln Dynamic FoundationGlobal Community High
School

$1,150 for the football program02/18/22 Lessons of the Heart, LLCGreen Valley High
School

Jason Goudie
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Green Valley High
School

02/19/22 Mecham Medical,

Incorporated

$1.000 for the band program

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

02/23/22 Ms. Nora B. Snow $1,500 for a bassoonist

scholarship for the orchestra
program

Las Vegas Academy of
the Arts

03/07/22 Fletcher Jones Management
Group, LLC

$5,000 for the film program

$1,250 for the swim and dive

program

Sierra Vista High School 03/01/22 Mr. William Don Bscon

Silverado High School 02/17/22 Friedman Injury Law, PLLC $5,287 for the track program

West Career and

Technical Academy
02/22/22 Ms. Liying Chu $1,000 for the biotech,

environmental, and music

programs

West Career and

Technical Academy
02/24/22 MeadowsBank $2,000 for the We The People

competition

$25,000 for the principal's
discretion

Western High School 03/03/22 International Exposition
Company

Veterans Tribute Career

and Technical Academy

03/11/22 Ms. Kendra A. Schoolfield $1,500 for Teacher Appreciation
Week
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Tony Alamo Elementary
School

$1,000 for teachers'

appreciation week

03/08/22 Antonio and Maria Alamo

Robert L. Forbuss

Elementary School
01/25/22 $26,780 for educational

supplies and programs

Edna Rose Crane

Educational Foundation

James I. Gibson

Elementary School
03/17/22 Heather Allen Concepts^ $2,500 for the fifth-grade

celebrationLLC

Judy and John L.
Goolsby Elementary
School

03/18/22 $1,034 for school needsGoolsby Elementary School
Parent Leadership Team,

Inc.

$2,500 for school supplies and
teacher/student needs

Fay Herron Elementary
School

04/04/22 Ms. Hunny Quintana

$1,000 for the gardenRobert E. Lake

Elementary School
03/25/22 The Public Education

Foundation

$14,888.28 for supplies and
programs for classroom
teachers

John C. Vanderburg

Elementary School
03/25/22 John C. Vanderburg Parent

Teacher Association

$1,000 for the robotics programBarbara and Hank

Greenspun Junior High

School

03/24/22 Blind Wholesaler, LLC

$2,400 for the football programEd W. Clark High School 03/22/22 Oracle Athletics, LLC

dba National Youth Sports
I

$3,988 for DECA travel

expenses

03/28/22 SCE Federal Credit UnionEd W. Clark High School

$2,800 for the football programEd W. Clark High School 03/29/22 Level Up Elites, Inc.

Jason Goudie
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

DonorReceived Gift

Ed W. Clark High School 03/29/22 $5,000 for the Evan Berman

Memorial Scholarship
Mr. Richard I. Berman

$8,200 for the Junior Reserve

Officers Training Corps program
Eldorado High School 03/01/22 Southern California

Volleyball Association

$2,193 for the softball programFoothill High School 03/15/22. Redline FR, LLC

$2,500 for the golf programPalo Verde High School 03/15/22 Ms. Aimee Sobers

Lakeside Center

$2,500 for the golf programPalo Verde High School 03/15/22 Ms. Aimee Sobers

Lakeside Business Suites

$1,000 for the golf program03/08/22 Sunburst Shutters Las

Vegas, Inc.
Palo Verde High School

$20,000 for baseball field

maintenance

Palo Verde High School 03/15/22 Clause Construction

$2,959 for the track programShadow Ridge High
School

03/31/22 JDMJ Holdings, LLC

$1,000 for the softball program03/23/22 Mr. Matthew VansonSierra Vista High School
Las Vegas Recruits Baseball
Club

$2,400 for the football programOracle Athletics, LLC

dba National Youth Sports
Sierra Vista High School 03/18/22

$1,100 for a 65" television03/21/22 Mr. Richard F. DunnSilverado High School

$5,000 for supplies for
community relations

04/06/22 Glen J. Lerner, A

Professional Corporation
Police Services

$218,202.02 for production and
programming

Vegas PBS 06/10/22 Various
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Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

$240,126.97 for production and
programming

Vegas PBS 06/10/22 Various
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

$1,000 for the gardenRobert Lunt Elementary
School

02/03/22 Create A Change Now

$5,000 for staff appreciation
and student achievement

incentives

05/09/22 The Albertsons Companies

Foundation

James E. and A. Rae

Smalley Elementary
School

$9,998.75 for students and

professional learning for
teachers

The Public Education

Foundation

C. P. Squires
Elementary School

05/11/22

$1,000 for snacks for testing05/10/22 America First Credit UnionRobert 0. Gibson

Leadership Academy

$2,000 for the robotics programHenderson Chamber of

Commerce

Barbara and Hank

Greenspun Junior High
School

05/05/22

$1,000 for the archery program12/02/21 S&B Christ Consulting, LLCWalter Johnson Junior

High School Academy of
International Studies

$1,000 for the baseball program12/02/21 AnonymousBasic Academy of
International Studies

$2,500 for the autism program12/16/21 AnonymousBasic Academy of
International Studies

$2,500 for the baseball program01/11/22 AnonymousBasic Academy of
International Studies

$6,450 for the baseball programBasic Academy of
International Studies

01/26/22 Anonymous

Jason Goudie
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

$10,000 for the robotics

program

Basic Academy of
International Studies

02/09/22 Anonymous

$1,000 for the band programBasic Academy of
International Studies

02/10/22 Anonymous

$1,000 for the cheerleading
program

Basic Academy of
International Studies

02/10/22 Anonymous

$3,000 for the baseball programBasic Academy of
International Studies

02/14/22 Anonymous

Basic Academy of
International Studies

03/24/22 $10,000 for the baseball

program

Anonymous

$2,500 for the baseball programBasic Academy of
International Studies

05/06/22 Anonymous

$2,400 for the football programOracle Athletics, LLC

dba National Youth Sports
Del Sol Academy of the
Performing Arts

03/21/22

$3,000 for the baseball program05/09/22 Neil and Susan AdamsDesert Oasis High

School

$2,500 for the girls' basketball
program

03/28/22 Mr. John PowerLas Vegas High School

$4,000 for the robotics program03/29/22 First NVLas Vegas High School

$16,916 for the PAL programLas Vegas Motor SpeedwayLas Vegas High School 03/31/22

$8,605.33 for the Student

Council

03/31/22 Las Vegas Motor SpeedwayLas Vegas High School

$1,500 for the promPeter Lawrence Dunkel and

Betty J. Barrett
04/04/22Laughlin Junior/Senior

High School

Page 2 of 3



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Laughlin Junior/Senior
High School

02/23/22 $1,000 for the Student CouncilAmerican Legion Post 60

Laughlin Junior/Senior
High School

03/10/22 $1,190 for 238 boxes of Girl

Scout cookies

Ms. Dorothy Cooper

Sierra Vista High School 05/09/22 $5,000 for the football programHard Count Athletics, LLC

Silverado High School 05/09/22 $1,000 for the track programValauna Knight-Brown

Veterans Tribute Career

and Technical Academy
03/24/22 $1,200 for the VTCTA

scholarship program

The Ironman Foundation

$1,200 for the cheer programVeterans Tribute Career

and Technical Academy
03/24/22 The Ironman Foundation

$1,000 for the We The People
competition

West Career and

Technical Academy
03/29/22 Ms. Heidi Kasama

$187,218.97 for production and
programming and $2,000 for
restricted donations for

educational programs

Vegas PBS 08/25/22 Various
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received GiftDonor

$1,000 for the physical
education program

R. Guild Gray
Elementary School

03/23/22 Subaru of Las Vegas

$1,250 for Walter's closet,

assistance for student/parents
Walter V. Long

Elementary School

05/02/22 Las Vegas Rotary

Foundation

$10,000 for the baseball

program

Basic Academy of
International Studies

03/15/22 Anonymous

$1,000 for the baseball programBasic Academy of
International Studies

03/15/22 Anonymous

$5,000 for the men's basketball

program

Basic Academy of
International Studies

03/25/22 Anonymous

$10,000 for the football program03/25/22 Kory W. Rieger Family
Foundation

Del Sol Academy of the
Performing Arts

$1,000 for the flag football
program

Desert Oasis High
School

03/28/22 Raiders Foundation

$2,400 for the football program03/30/22 Oracle Athletics, LLC

dba National Youth Sports
Eldorado High School

$1,000 for the baseball programJohn F. and Marla K. GroseGreen Valley High
School

03/29/22

$1,000 for the theatre gala03/07/22 Ms. Lucille EhlersLas Vegas Academy of
the Arts

$2,500 for the Navarro

scholarship
Mr. James NavarroLas Vegas Academy of

the Arts

03/29/22

Jason Goudie
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

GiftReceived Donor

$1.000 for the Mariachi programLas Vegas High School 05/02/22 Music Education

Consultants, Inc.

$1,000 for the Mariachi programLas Vegas High School 05/02/22 JS Luthier's Inc.

dba Soto Violins

$1,000 for the Mariachi program05/02/22 The Smith CenterLas Vegas High School

$1,500 for the Future Business

Leaders of America program
05/05/22 The Standard

A Real Estate Agency

West Career and

Technical Academy

$1,250 for the LEAD program04/27/22 Mr. Neil SackmaryPolice Services
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received GiftDonor

$4,000 for the gardenLee Antonello

Elementary School
05/12/22 State Restaurant Equipment

$5,000 for the Drama Club04/20/22 Spiegelworld Management,David M. Cox

Elementary School LLC

$1,000 for the Heart of

Education Award 2022

04/26/22 The Smith CenterCrestwood Elementary
School

$1,000 for the Warm the Soles

program

04/19/22 America First Credit UnionJames B. McMillan

Elementary School

$1,200 for instructional supplies04/26/22 Adrian Servin

Staples
Ruby S. Thomas
Elementary School

$25,000 for a multipurpose
room sound system and school
water stations

04/26/22 John C. Vanderburg Parent
Teacher Association

John C. Vanderburg

Elementary School

$4,500 for the robotics programTheodore E. and Karen F.

Durant

04/28/22J. Marian Walker

International Elementary

School

$1,000 for the robotics program04/08/22 Ms. Janet KoresselBarbara and Hank

Greenspun Junior High
School

$10,000 for the robotics

program

Tom and Patricia Power

Sunshine Minting Nevada,
04/25/22Barbara and Hank

Greenspun Junior High
School LLC

$10,000 for the school

dedication

Barry and June Gunderson04/05/22Barry and June
Gunderson Middle

School

Jason Goudie

October 27,2022 Page 1 of 2



INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

$1.000 for the school generatedWalter Johnson Junior

High School Academy of
International Studies

04/23/22 Irish Dance Las Vegas
Booster Club fund

$1,000 for the Johnston Bulldog
Award

Carroll M. Johnston

Middle School

04/26/22 Carroll M. and Kelda

Johnston

Wynn Employee Foundation $2,000 for the music programThurman White Middle

School Academy of the
Performing Arts

04/25/22

$2,800 for 25 prom dresses04/22/22 Ms. Valerie AnglesBoulder City High School

$1,000 for REVEL marathon

production
04/20/22 Brooksee Race ProductionsCentennial High School

$1,065 for the Badminton ClubEd W. Clark High School 04/19/22 Redline FR, LLC

$1,500 for the Rahman! Family
Scholarship

Ed. W. Clark High

School

04/25/22 Ghassem Rahmani

$5,000 for Varsity QuizDel Sol Academy of the
Performing Arts

04/25/22 John Kish Foundation

$5,000 for the robotics program04/08/22 FIRST NevadaDesert Oasis High
School

$3,000 for the men's soccer
program

Southern California

Volleyball Association
Eldorado High School 04/10/22

$9,400 for the Navy Junior
Reserve Officers Training Corps
program

04/26/22 Southern California

Volleyball Association
Eldorado High School

$3,000 for the jazz programMr. Jon CobainLas Vegas Academy of
the Arts

04/03/22
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guideiines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Desert Oasis High
School

$3,000 for athletic programs07/13/22 Milwaukee Bucks

$3,000 for staff breakfast and

lunch

Desert Pines High
School

07/22/22 BG Southern Nevada, LLC

$1,000 for the football programEldorado High Schooi 07/28/22 Impact Ministries

$5,000 for the Navy Junior
Reserve Officers Training Corps
program

Eldorado High School 07/30/22 Southern California

Volleyball Association

$1,000 for speech and debate
class

04/29/22 Ms. Nakeisha Curry'Foothill High School

$1,000 for the Gator Pride

program

04/06/22 Mr. Anthony C. EvansGreen Vailey High

School

$5,000 for the football programGreen Valley High
School

04/06/22 AE Concepts, LLC

JP Morgan Charitable Giving $12,500 for the scholarship fund04/27/22Green Valley High

School Fund

$1,000 for the baseball program05/23/22 Ronald and Tara SufanaGreen Valley High
School

$4,000 for the jazz programLas Vegas Academy of
the Arts

04/21/22 Ms. Marlena Shaw

$1,500 for the women's

volleyball program
04/20/22 MC Carrier, LLCLas Vegas High School

$1,750 for laptopsLas Vegas High School 04/21/22 Las Vegas High School
Alumni Association

Jason Goudie
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

$10,000 for the weight roomMojave High School 07/20/22 Raiders Foundation

$2,000 for the football programMojave High School 08/04/22 KeJuan Clark

$1,900 for the boys' basketball
program

Mojave High School 08/04/22 KeJuan Clark

$1,000 for chocolate molds04/26/22 Mr. Robert RozzenNorthwest Career and

Technical Academy

$2,000 for DECANorthwest Career and

Technical Academy

03/23/22 Anderson Business Advisors

$3,000 for DECAPalo Verde High School 04/13/22 The Garrett Meriwether

Foundation

$4,900 for Speech & Debate04/19/22 The Garrett Meriwether

Foundation

Palo Verde High School

$2,268.54 for the basketball

program

04/01/22 Mr. Wyatt DannelsPalo Verde High School

$2,500 for DECASpring Valley High
School

04/01/22 Mr. Mario Limbeck

$6,495 for broadcasting
equipment

04/07/22 Campaign Committee to
Elect Jason Frierson

Spring Valley High
School

$15,960 for shoesWestern High School 04/06/22 JDMJ Holdings, LLC
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

District Regulation 3241 provides guidelines for acceptance of gifts by the Superintendent for and on behalf of
the Clark County School District. The gifts listed below have been accepted.

School or

Department

Date

Received GiftDonor

$1,000 for the school generatedEdith Garehime

Elementary School

05/02/22 Medtronic

c/o The Blackbaud Giving fund

Fund

$5,000 for book vending
machines

D'Vorre and Hal Ober

Elementary School

05/11/22 NextGen Kitchen & Bath

$1,500 for staffing04/25/22 LV Cabinets World, LLCBilly and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

$1,500 for staffingBilly and Rosemary

Vassiliadis Elementary

School

03/09/22 J.S.&S., Inc.

$2,000 for staffingBilly and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary

School

02/28/22 William and Valerie

Carnohan

$3,020 for the Cheer Club02/17/22 The Vassiliadis Elementary

Parent Teacher Organization
Billy and Rosemary

Vassiliadis Elementary

School

$17,726 for the school

generated fund, staffing, and
supplies

Billy and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

02/17/22 The Vassiliadis Elementary

Parent Teacher Organization

$30,000 for staffingThe Vassiliadis Elementary

Parent Teacher Organization
02/14/22Billy and Rosemary

Vassiliadis Elementary

School

$1,051 for staffing02/08/22 Ms. Anya Hippert
JoJo's Jerky, Incorporated

Billy and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

Jason Goudie
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

Billy and Rosemary
Vassiliadis Elementary
School

02/04/22 Champie Douglas $3,000 for staffing

Jack and Terry Mannion
Middle School

05/04/22 $5,000 for the school generatedThe Albertsons Companies
Foundation fund

Del Sol Academy of the
Performing Arts

05/11/22 Staunch, LLC $1,200 for the school generated
fund

$2,000 for instrument

purchases

Del Sol Academy of the
Performing Arts

05/11/22 Charles L. Hughes and Alvin
C. Jones Music Fund for

Nevada Public School

Foothill High School 05/06/22 $5,000 for the school generatedThe Albertsons Companies

Foundation fund

$1,000 for the football programEldorado High School 05/10/22 Impact Ministries

05/12/22 $1,000 for jazz scholarshipsLas Vegas Academy of

the Arts

The Whiteley Family Trust

$3,000 for jazz scholarshipsLas Vegas Academy of
the Arts

05/13/22 SFHI, Inc.

$1,000 for the baseball programLas Vegas High School 05/12/22 Cody L. Adams arid Jessica
S. Adams

Las Vegas High School 05/12/22 Mr. Michael Hales $3,000 for PAL scholarships

$1,000 for the Mariachi programLas Vegas High School 05/09/22 Ms. Dona Maria Tamales

$2,000 for the Mariachi program05/10/22 Raul Luna Academy, LLCLas Vegas High School

$3,000 for scholarshipsLas Vegas High School 05/13/22 Robert Bray-Quetzal Trust

$1,200 for field tripsPalo Verde High School 05/11/22 The Summerlin Council
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INFORMATION ON REPORT OF GIFTS

School or

Department

Date

Received Donor Gift

$1,000 for the swim teamPalo Verde High School 05/04/22 Damien and Kim Bauman

$1,027.11 for breakfast and gas
cards

Sunrise Mountain High
School

05/23/22 Ms. Karen Brill
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